RESOLUTION NO. 3179

of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle declaring certain A RESOLUTION personal property surplus for Port District purposes and authorizing its sale.

WHEREAS, the Port of Seattle has owned the personal property described below; and

WHEREAS, said property is neither used nor needed for its intended purpose or other

purposes of the Port; and

WHEREAS, such personal property is not part of any comprehensive plan of improvement

or modification thereof, adopted by a vote of the people of said district;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the

Port of Seattle as follows:

Section 1. The following described property is no longer needed for district purposes and that it is the best interest of said district that said property be declared surplus and sold or disposed of:

| Codex Modulus 18 S/N 828217 POS to include the following components: | S #37646: Estimated <u>Resale Value</u> \$10,000.00 |
|---|---|
| Description | Quantity |
| 6505/25 36 Port Backplane | 1 |
| 6525 CPU Card Kit Switch/Pad | 1 |
| 6525 Series 6525 Revision | 1 |
| 6500 Series 6525 Indent | 1 |
| 6500 Async I/O Card | 3 |
| 8100 Interface Card Kit | 1 |
| Cable Assembly (EIA RS-530) | 1 |
| Cable Assembly (EIA 232-D) | 23 |
| Power Supply (150W 115/230V) | 2 |
| | |

Section 2. The Controller and Port Auditor is authorized to take all necessary steps to arrange for the sale of said property and to execute all documents necessary to accomplish disposal in accordance with state law.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 13^{10} day of

September, 1994, and duly authenticated in open session by the signature of the Commissioners

voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commission